
 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

1 

 

 

GREY BOX #01:   

 

Original Membership Register with Paternal Lineages 
(copied and transcribed by Geraldine Burden, Patricia Sugg 

and George Richard Chamberlin) 

    

Original CAA Membership Roster for the first 315 members: 

An oversized book documenting the first 315 members with 

paternal lineages back to their respective immigrants 

 
Member No.   Name 

 

1.  General Joshua Lawrence Chamberlain 

2. Hon. Mellen Chamberlain 

3. Hon. Daniel H. Chamberlain 

4. General Samuel E. Chamberlain 

5. Colonel Thomas Chamberlain 

6. Reverend Enathan E. Strong, D.D. 

7. Thomas Crowder Chamberlain, L.L.D 

8. Myron L. Chamberlain, M.D. 

9.  Colonel Simon Elliot Chamberlin 

10.  Miss Abbie Mellen Chamberlain 

11  Asa William Chamberlin,  

12.  Sophia Chamberlain Caswell, 

 (Mrs. George B.) 

13. Thomas Chamberlain 

14. Miss Laura Bradley Chamberlain 

15. Montague Chamberlain 

16. Cyrus N. Chamberlain 

17. Hon. Daniel Uphem. Chamberlin 

18. Jacob Chester Chamberlain, A.B 

19. Herbert B. Chamberlain 

20. Jewie Weston, M.D 

21. Miss Jennie Chamberlain Watts 

22. Joseph E.M. Chamberlaine 

23. William S. Boynton 

24. Mary C. Burnham 

25. Mrs. Helen Morrill Guilford 

26. Caroline W. First 

27. Miss S. Emma Chamberlin 

28. Prescott Chamberlain 

29. Reverend Leander T. Chamberlain 

30. Reverend Nathan Henry Chamberlayne 

31. Harriet A. Kimball 

32. Reverend James A. Chamberlin 

33. Henry A. Chamberlin 

34. Ellen E. C. Blair 

35. A. C. Allen Chamberlain 

36. Edward Watts Chamberlain 

37.  Miss Ella J. Chamberlain 

38.  George W. Chamberlain 

39. Miss Jessie Cora Chamberlin 

40. Miss Lizzie F. Chamberlain 

41. Newell Chamberlain 

42. Miss N. Augusta Chamberlain 

43. Miss Sara P. Chamberlain 

44. William Carlton Chamberlain 

45. Miss Alice Gertrude Clarke 

46. Edward Cowles 

47. George B. Caswell 

48. Miss Louise H. Hinckley 

49. Mrs. Etta F. . . Kendall 

50. Mrs. Eliza M. Chamberlain Kennedy 

51. Horace Kennedy 

52. Mrs. Carrie A. C. Oxford 

53. George Herbert Perry 

54. Mrs. Minnie A. C. Perry 

55. Ralph Dana Perry 

56. Mrs. Martha A. C. Seymour 

57. Joseph Edgar Chamberlin 

58. Mrs. Asa W. Chamberlin 

59. Hannah Jane Chamberlain 

60. Edward Wilmot Chamberlain, L.L.B. 

61 James H. Kendall 

62. Franklin W. Perry 

63. Miss Helen Chamberlain 

64. Miss Elizabeth E. Chamberlain 

65. Mrs. Abbie B. Brandt, Mrs. J. W. 

66. Helen M. C. Lloyd,  

Mrs. Reverend William A. 

67. Helen Chamberlain Dick,  

Mrs. A. E.  

68. Miss Alice Chamberlain,  

Mrs. Nester W. Davis 

69, Charles Abbott Chamberlain 

70. Carrie M. Butts, Mrs. F. H. 

71. Miss Harriet A. Fox 

72. Frederic W. Chamberlain 



 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

2 

 

73. Miss Charlotte A. Jewell  

74. Rollin Smith Chamberlain 

75. Professor William Benton Chamberlain 

76. Willard N. Chamberlain 

77. Orville Tyrone Chamberlain 

78. Colonel Henry Herschel Adams 

79. William Porter Chamberlin 

80. General Frank Chamberlain 

81. Eugene Tyler Chamberlain 

82. Smith Title Chamberlin 

83.   Miss Isabel Sargeant Chamberlin 

84. Ms. Elizabeth Chamberlain,  

Mrs. Corydon  

85. Fred Wither ell Chamberlin 

86. Sarah M. Chamberlain Brown, Mrs. J. S 

87. John Schaffer Juno Indwelt 

88. Eugene Lesley Chamberlin 

89. Elrod G. Chamberlain 

90. George A. Chamberlain 

91. Mrs. Emily S. Bartlett 

92. Caroline C Clapp, Mrs. J Eaton 

93. Florence C. Moseley,  

Mrs. William Hamilton 

94. James Roswell Chamberlin 

95. Charles W. Chamberlain 

96. Ephraim Chamberlain 

97. Miss Gertrude Chamberlin 

98.  James Prescott Chamberlain, M.D 

99. Allen Howard Chamberlain, A.B., M.D 

100. McKendree Hypes Chamberlin,  

A.M., L.L.D 

101. Mrs. Clara Chamberlain McLean,  

Mrs. C.B. 

102. Major William Nelson Chamberlin 

103. William S. Chamberlin 

104. Chauncey Ward Chamberlain 

105. Edwin Abiel Chamberlin, L.L.B 

106. Charles Kirby Chamberlin 

107. Mrs. Anna Garland Chamberlain, 

 widow of Cyrus N. 

108. Helen A. Chamberlain, Mrs. Thomas 

109. Emma B. Chamberlin,  

Mrs. Eugene Lesley 

110. Fannie E. Chamberlin,  

Mrs. Colonel Thomas 

111. George M. Brown 

112 Mrs. George M. Brown 

113. Charles Edwin Chamberlin 

114. Martha E Austin, Mrs. Herbert A. 

115. General Robert Horace Chamberlain 

116. Mrs. Robert Horace Chamberlain 

117. Mrs. Mary L. C. Clarke,  

daughter of Cyrus N. 

118. Mrs. Otis H. Harding,  

Betsy Ann Chamberlain 

119. Annie Whiting Damon, Mrs. Charles E 

120 Mrs. L. P. Chamberlain,  

widow of Francis Henry Chamberlain 

121. Annie E. Smiley, Mrs. Reverend G. M 

122 Mrs. Cleona E. Chamberlain Jeffords 

123. Mrs. Emily A. Capron 

124. Miss Mary Elizabeth Grover 

125. Miss Phoebe Anna Chamberlain 

126. Mrs. Harriett L. Chamberlain Hughes,  

127. Isaac Charles Chamberlain 

128. Ansel Evans Chamberlin 

129. Charles Henry Chamberlin 

130. Burr Clark Chamberlin 

131. John Clark Chamberlin 

132. D. C. Bloomer 

133. J. D. Chamberlin 

134. Dwight Scott Chamberlain 

135. Mrs. Kate Chamberlain Dillingham 

136. William Joseph Chamberlain 

137. John Chamberlain Ordway, Jr. 

138 Martin Hadley Chamberlin 

139. Reverend Jacob Chamberlin,  

M.D., D.D., L.L.D 

140. Miss Lida Hooper 

141. Mrs. Sarah M. Cooper Bodwell,  

Mrs. Lewis Bodwell 

142. Captain Abram P. Andrew 

143. Mrs. Anna Burr Keene 

144. Mrs. Martha Chamberlain Wilson,  

Mrs. Rev. Galon CHamberlain 

145. William Beaver Chamberlin 

146. Miss Elizabeth Chamberlin 

147. Miss Mary Chamberlin 

148.  Helen Dale, Mrs. T. William. 

149. Albert Chamberlain Clarke 

150. Mrs. Samuel M. Chamberlain,  

Catherine W. 

151. Mrs. Mary A. P. Chamberlin 

152. Mrs. General Samuel E. Chamberlain 

153. Charles Edgar Damon 

154. Delia Chamberlain, Mrs. Willard N. 

155. Alice Rea Chamberlin, Mrs. William B. 

156. Thomas Edward Chamberlin 

157. Mary G. Cole, Mrs. Alfred W 

158. William H. Chamberlin 

159. Mrs. Sarah Chamberlin Eccleston 

160. Mrs. Cecil C. Chamberlain 

161. Dr. George Montgomery Chamberlin 

162. Mrs. Jacob Chester Chamberlain,  

Mrs. H. M. J. 

163. William Chamberlain 



 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

3 

 

164. Hiram Sanborn Chamberlain 

165. Paul Mellen Chamberlain, B.S., M.E 

166. Harry Griffith Chamberlain 

167. William Henry Chamberlain, A.B. 

168. Frederic Ellery Chamberlin 

169. George Boyd Chamberlin 

170. Charles Treat Chamberlain 

171. Edwin Crosby Chamberlin, M.D. 

172. John Frederic Chamberlin 

173. Stillman Wallace Chamberlin 

174. Clarence M. Chamberlain 

175. Frank D. Chamberlain 

176. Harlow H. Chamberlain 

177. Patrick Chamberlaine 

178. George Finch Chamberlin 

179. Ernest Victor Chamberlin 

180. Oren Stafford Chamberlain 

181. G. Howard Chamberlin 

182. Mark Andrew Chamberlain, M.D 

183. Charles A. Chamberlin 

184. Ward B. Chamberlin 

185.   John Wilson Chamberlin 

186. Horace P. Chamberlain 

187. Samuel R. Chamberlain 

188. Miss Emma Runk 

189. William Henry Chamberlin 

190. Willard DeWitt Chamberlin 

191. James F. Chamberlain 

192. Jacob Aims Chamberlain 

193. Leon T. Chamberlain 

194. George Thomas Chamberlain 

195. Honorable Henry Chamberlain 

196. Nahum Baldwin Chamberlain 

197. Miss Henrietta Maria Chamberlaine 

198. Miss. Dekia Cara Chamberlin 

199. Samuel Doolittle Chamberlin 

200. Frank Doolittle Chamberlin 

201. Albert Stevens Chamberlin 

202. Roswell Wilcox Chamberlin 

203. Joseph H. Chamberlin 

204. Joseph R. Chamberlin 

205. Charles Newton Fessenden 

206.  Mary E. Davis 

207. Norman Allison Chamberlain 

208. Allen Chamberlin 

209. Mrs. Lucy Chamberlain Hayward 

210. Rev. George Whitehall Chamberlain, 

211. Lewis Henry Chamberlin 

212. Warren Chamberlin 

213. Simeon Elwood Chamberlain 

214. Mrs. Albert S. Roe,  

215. Arthur B. Chamberlain 

216. Miss Amy Ella Blanchard 

217. William Clark Chamberlain 

218. Richard Henry Chamberlain 

219. William Chandler Chamberlain 

220. Clark Wills Chamberlain 

221. James Willet Chamberlain 

222. Captain Wilbur Fish Chamberlain 

223. Henry E. Chamberlain 

224. Honorable Frank E. Chamberlin 

225. Lillian Fellows Platt, Mrs. Charles B. 

226. William Harvey Chamberlin 

227. Arthur Curtis Sprague 

228. Charles H. Chamberlin 

229. Frank Headley Sprague 

230. Mrs. James Alfred Merritt 

231. Reverend Morris Mellen Martin, D.D 

232. Joseph L. Chamberlain 

233. Frank Henry Chamberlain, B.S 

234. Miss Catherine J. Chamberlayne 

235. Miss. Mary Dunton Chamberlain 

236. Ralph Curtis Ringwalt 

237. Mrs. Israel Huber Light 

238. Henry Lathrop Chamberlin 

239. Moses Chamberlin 

240. Harriet Chamberlin. Hewitt 

241. Allen Gunnison Chamberlain 

242. William Trowbridge Forbes 

243. John Wesley Chamberlain 

244. Mark Chamberlin 

245. Sylvester Chamberlain 

246. Henry Nash Chamberlain 

247. Nellie M. Chamberlain Pray,  

Mrs. Arthur H. 

248. John Chamberlain 

249. Oscar H. Leland 

250. William L. Chamberlain 

251. Mrs. J. L. Kent 

252. Nathan A. Davis, A.S. 

253. Miss Helen Mary Chamberlin 

254. Miss Sarah Abigail Chamberlin 

255. Mrs. Mary Baldwin Stoddard 

256. Lee Chamberlain 

257. Roe Reisinger 

258. Rebecca Belle (Chamberlain) 

 Chamberlain, Mrs. Lee 

259. Mary Louise Chamberlain Warren 

260. Honorable Edward Kirk Warren 

261.  Emerson Chamberlin 

262. George W. Chamberlin 

263. Honorable George Earle Chamberlain 

264. Miss Charlotte Adah Prentice 

265. Mrs. George B. Harvey 

266. James I Chamberlain 

267. Mrs. James I Chamberlain, Jean Bosler 



 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

4 

 

268. Miss Georgiana Viola Wait 

269. Mrs. Elisha Risley 

270 Miss Charles Gore Shanks,  

Amy  Chamberlain 

271. Mrs. Elizabeth B. Chamberlin 

272. Walter Norton Chamberlin 

273. Mrs. Grace Chamberlin Snook 

274. Charles E. Chamberlain 

275. Mrs. Harry Duane Hurley,  

Theadora Miller 

276. Mrs. Charles E. Chamberlain 

277. Miss Clarissa A. Chamberlin 

278. Almond White Chamberlain 

279. Arthur Chamberlin Wise 

280. Miss Hattie Chamberlin Drew 

281. Miss Amy Katherine Pearson 

282. David S. Chamberlain 

283. William Roswell Chamberlain 

284 Miss. Bertha Cushman Chamberlain 

285. Miss. Adelaide Chamberlain Gray 

286. Mrs. George N. Conklin,  

Emily Russell Bailey 

287. Miss Ellen Jeanette Chamberlin 

288. Charles Willis Smith 

289. Mrs. Charles E. Nichols, 

 Julia Chamberlain 

290. Charles A. Jewell 

291. Mrs. Charles A. Jewell 

292. Edward Wallace Chamberlin 

293. Isaac William Chamberlin 

294. William Chamberlain 

295. Mrs. Lucinda Chamberlin Ragan 

296. Judge Elbert Eli Farman, L.L.D 

297. Arthur Hale Chamberlain 

298. William Reginald Chamberlain 

299. Honorable Loyed E. Chamberlain 

300. Mrs. Grace D. Allen, Mrs. Horace G. 

301. Harold W. Chamberlain 

302. Mrs. Margaret C. McFadden 

303. Clarence Abner Chamberlin 

304. Preston S. Chamberlin 

305. George Elliot Chamberlain 

306. Remembrance W. Chamberlain 

307. John Chamberlin, Eccleston 

308. Miss Hattie Josephine Chamberlain 

309. Edward F. Chamberlin 

310.  Mrs. Oscar F. Chamberlin 

311. George Clinton Chamberlin 

312. Erastus H. Chamberlin 

313. Eli H. Chamberlain 

314. William Wilson Chamberlaine 

315. William Chamberlaine 

 

Other Items found in Grey Box I 
 

Photographs of: 

 Thomas Chamberlain 

 Richard N. Chamberlain, 1905 

. Emerson Chamberlin, 1909 

 Dr. Chamberlin, 1898 

 

Signature Facsimile for: 

  Henry Chamberlain of Hingham and Hull and William Chamberlin of Hull signature copies on 

parchment paper on Petition of Inhabitants of Hull to the Mass. General Court that assembled in Boston 

May 19, 1658. 

 

Alphabetical Names Index 

 
William Trowbridge. See #242 

Adams 

Henry Herschel, 2, See  #078 

Aingwalt 

John Schaffer, 2, See  #087 

Allen 

Grace D., 4, See  #300 

Andrew 

Abraham P.. See  #142 

Abram P., 3 

Austin 

Martha A., 3, See  #114 

Bartlett 

Emily C., 2, See  #091 

Blair 

Helen E. C., 2, See #034 

Blanchard 

Amy Ella, 4, See  #216 

Bodwell 

Sarah M. Cooper, 3, See #141 



 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

5 

 

Boomer 

D. C., 3, See  #132 

Boyton 

William S., 2, See #023 

Brandt 

Abbie B., 2, See  #065 

Brown 

George M., 3, See  #111 

George M. Mrs., 3 

George M., Mrs.. See  #112 

Sarah M. Chamberlain, 2, See  #086 

Burnham 

Mary C., 2, See  #024 

Butts 

Carrie M., 2, See  #070 

Capron 

Emily A., 3, See  #123 

Caswell 

George B., 2, See  #047 

Sophia Chamberlain, 2, See #012 

Chamberlain 

A. C. Allen, 2, See #035 

Abbie Mellen, 2, See Corresponding 

Secretary, 1897-1915, See #010 

Alice, 2, See  #068 

Allen. See  #208 

Allen Gunnison, 4, See  #241 

Allen Howard, 2, See #099 

Almond White, 4, See  #278 

Anna Garland, Mrs. Cyrus N., 3, See  #107 

Arhtur B.. See  #215 

Arthur B., 4 

Arthur Hale, 4, See  #297 

Asa William, 2, See #011 

Bertha, 4 

Cecil C. Mrs., 3, See  #160 

Charles A.. See  #183 

Charles Abbott, 2, See  #069 

Charles E., 4, See  #274 

Charles E. Mrs., 4, See  #276 

Charles Treat, 3, See  #170 

Charles W., 2, See  #095 

Charles Wills, 4, See  #220 

Chauncey Ward, 2, See  #104 

Clarence Abner. See  #303 

Clarence Merton, 3, See  #174 

Cyrus N., 2, See #016 

Daniel Henry, 2, See #003 

David S., 4, See  #282 

Delia, 3, See  #154 

Dwight Scott, 3, See #134 

Edward Watts, 2, See #036 

Edward Wilmot, 2, See  #060 

Eli H., 5, See  #313 

Elizabeth E., 2, See  #064 

Ella J., 2, See #037 

Elrod G., 2, See #089 

Ephraim, 2, See  #096 

Eugene Tyler, 2, See #081 

Frank, 2, See #080 

Frank D., 3, See  #175 

Frank Henry, 4, See  #233 

Frederick W., 2, See  #072 

G. Howard. See  #181 

George A., 2, See  #090 

George Elliot, 4, See  #305 

George Thomas, 3, See #194 

George W., 2, See #038 

George Whitehall, 4 

George Whitfield. See  #210 

Gray Adelaide. See  #285 

Hannah Jane, 2, See  #059 

Harlow D.. See  #176 

Harlow H., 3 

Harold W., 4, See  #301 

Harry Griffith, 3, See  #166 

Hattie Josephine, 4, See  #308 

Helen, 2, See  #063 

Helen A., 3, See  #108 

Henrietta Maria. See  #197 

Henry, 3, See  #195 

Henry E., 4, See  #223 

Henry Nash, 4, See  #246 

Herbert B., 2, See #019 

Hiram Sanborn, 3, See  #164 

Horace P., 3, See #186 

Isaac Charles, 3, See #127 

Jacob Aimes, 3, See  #192 

Jacob Chester, 2, See #018 

Jacob Chester Mrs., 3, See #162 

James F., 3, See  #191 

James I., 4, See  #266 

James Prescott, 2, See #098 

James Willet, 4, See  #221 

Jean Bosler, 4, See  #267 

John, 4, See  #248 

John Wesley, 4, See  #243 

Joseph L., 4, See  #232 

Joshua Lawrence, 2, See #001, See 

Congressional Medal of Honor - 

Gettsburg, See Governor of Maine 

L. P. Mrs., 3, See  #120 

Laura Bradley, 2, See #014 

Leander T., 2, See #029 

Leon T., 3, See  #193 

Lizzie F., 2, See #040 



 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

6 

 

Loyed E., 4, See  #299 

Mark, 4, See #244 

Mark Andrew, 3, See  #182 

Mary A. P., 3, See  #151 

Mary Dunton, 4, See  #235 

Mellen, 2, See  #002 

Montague, 2, See #015 

Myron L., 2, See #008 

N. Augusta, 2, See #042 

Nahum Baldwin, 3, See  #196 

Newell, 2, See #041 

Norman Allison, 4, See #207 

Oren Stafford, 3, See  #180 

Orville Tyrone, 2, See #077 

Paul Mellen, 3, See  #165 

Phebe Anna, 3, See  #125 

Prescott, 2, See #028 

Remembrance W., 4, See  #306 

Richard Henry, 4, See  #218 

Richard N.. See  Photograph, See Photograph 

Robert Horace, 3, See  #115 

Robert Horace Mrs., 3 

Robert Horace, Mrs.. See  #116 

Rollin Smith, 2, See  #074 

S. Emma. See #027 

Samuel E, 2 

Samuel E.. See #004 

Samuel E. Mrs., 3 

Samuel E., Mrs.. See  #152 

Samuel M Mrs., 3 

Samuel M. Mrs.. See  #150 

Samuel R., 3, See  #187 

Sara P., 2, See #043 

Simeon Elwood, 4, See  #213 

Simon Elliot, 2, See #009 

Sylvester, 4, See  #245 

Thomas, 2, See Photograph, See #013, See 

#005 

Thomas Crowder, 2, See #007 

Warren. See  #212 

Wilbur Fish, 4, See  #222 

Williad N., 2 

William, 3, See  #163 

William Benton, 2, See  #075 

william Carlton. See #044 

William Carlton, 2 

William Chandler, 4, See  #219 

William Clark, 4, See  #217 

William Henry, 3, See  #167 

William Joseph, 3, See  #136 

William L., 4, See  #250 

William Reginald, 4, See  298 

William Roswell, 4 

Williard N.. See  #076 

Wise Arthur. See #279 

Chamberlain Bertha Cushman. See  #284 

Chamberlaine 

Henrietta Maria, 3 

Joseph  E. M., 2 

Joseph E.M.. See #022 

Patrick, 3, See  #177 

William, 5, See  #315 

William Wilson, 5, See  #314 

Chamberlayne 

Catherine J., 4, See #234 

Nathan Henry, 2, See #030 

Chamberlin 

Albert Stevens, 3, See  #201 

Alice Rea, 3, See  #155 

Allen, 4 

Ansel Evans, 3, See #128 

Asa W. Mrs., 2 

Asa W., Mrs.. See  #058 

Burr Clark, 3, See  #130 

Charles A., 3 

Charles Edwin, 3, See  #113 

Charles H., 4, See  #228 

Charles Henry, 3, See  #129 

Charles Kirby, 3, See  #106 

Clarence Abner, 4 

Clarissa A., 4, See  #277 

Daniel Uphem., 2, See #017 

Dekia Cara, 3, See  #198 

Edward F., 4, See  #309 

Edward Wallace, 4, See  #292 

Edwin Abiel, 3, See #105 

Edwin Crosby, 3, See  #171 

Elizabeth, 3, See #146 

Elizabeth B., 4, See  #271 

Ellen Jeanette, 4, See  #287 

Emerson, 4, See  Photograph, See  #261 

Emma B., 3, See  #109 

Erastus H., 5, See  #312 

Ernest Victor, 3, See  #179 

Eugene Gesley, 2, See  #088 

Fannie E., 3, See  #110 

Frank Doolittle, 3, See  #200 

Frank Eeverett, 4 

Frank Everett. See  #224 

Fred  Witherell, 2 

Fred Witherell. See  #085 

Frederick Ellery, 3, See  #168 

G. Howard, 3 

George Boyd, 3, See  #169 

George Clinton, 4, See  #311 

George Earle, 4, See  #263 



 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

7 

 

George Finch, 3 

George Montgomery, 3, See  #161 

George W.. See #262 

George W., 4 

Gertrude, 2, See  #097 

Helen Mary, 4, See  #253 

Henry, 5 

Henry A., 2, See #033 

Henry L.. See #238, See #238 

Henry Lathrop, 4 

Isaac William, 4, See  #293 

Isabel Sargeant, 2 

Isabel Sergeant. See  #083 

J. D., 3, See #133 

Jacob, 3, See  #139 

James A., 2, See #032 

James Roswell, 2, See  #094 

Jessie Cora, 2, See #039 

John Clark, 3 

John Frederic, 3, See  #172 

John Wilson. See  #185 

John Wilson, 3 

Joseph Edgar, 2, See  #057 

Joseph H., 3, See  #203 

Joseph R., 3, See #204 

Lee, 4, See  #256 

Lewis Henry, 4, See  #211 

Martin Hadley, 3, See  #138 

Mary, 3, See  #147 

McKendree Hypes, 2, See  #100 

Moses, 4, See  #239 

Oscar . Mrs., 4 

Oscar Mrs.. See  #310 

Oscar Mrs.. See  #310 

Preston, 4, See  #304 

Rebecca Belle, 4, See  #258 

Roswell Wilcox, 3, See  #202 

S. Emma, 2 

Samuel Doolittle, 3, See  #199 

Sarah Abigail, 4, See  #254 

Smith Tyttle, 2, See  #082 

Stillman Wallace, 3, See  #173 

Thomas Edward, 3 

Walter Norton, 4, See  #272 

Ward B., 3, See  #184 

Warren, 4 

William, 4, 5, See  #294 

William Beaver, 3, See  #145 

William H., 3, See  #158 

William Harvey, 4, See  #226 

William Henry, 3, See  #189 

William Nelson, 2, See  #102 

William Porter, 2, See #079 

William Roswell. See #283 

William S., 2, See  #103 

Williard DeWitt, 3, See  #190 

Clarke 

Albert Chamberlain, 3, See  #149 

Alice Gertrude, 2, See  #045 

Mary L. C., 3, See  #117 

Cole 

Mary G., 3, See  #157 

Conklin 

Emily Russell Bailey, 4, See  #286 

Cordyon 

Elizabeth Chamberlain, 2, See  #084 

Cowles 

Alice Gertrude, 2, See #046 

Dale 

Helen. See #148 

Dale Helen., 3 

Damon 

Annie Whiting, 3, See  #119 

Charles Edgar, 3, See  #153 

Davis 

Mary E., 4, See  #206 

Nathan A., 4, See  #252 

Dick 

Helen Chamberlain, 2, See  #067 

Dillingham 

Kate Chamberlain, 3, See  #135 

Drew 

Hattie Chamberlin, 4, See  #280 

Eaton 

Caroline C. Clapp, 2, See  #092 

Eccleston 

John Chamberlain. See  #307 

John Chamberlin, 4 

Sarah Chamberlin, 3, See  #159 

Farman 

Elbert Eli, 4, See  #296 

Fessenden 

Charles Newton, 3, See  #205 

Forbes 

William Trowbridge, 4 

Fox 

Harriet A., 2, See  #071 

Furst 

Caroline W., 2, See #026 

Gray 

Adelaide Chamberlain, 4 

Grover 

Mary Elizabeth, 3, See  #124 

Guilford 

Helen Morrill, 2, See #025 

Hamilton 



 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

8 

 

Florence C. Moseley, 2, See  #093 

Harding 

Otis H. Mrs., 3 

Otis H., Mrs.. See #118 

Harvey 

George B.. See  #265 

George B. Mrs., 4 

Hayward 

Lucy Chamberlain, 4, See  #209 

Hewitt 

Harriet Chamberlin, 4, See  #240 

Hinckley 

Louise H., 2, See #048 

Hooper 

Lida, 3, See  #140 

Hughes 

Harriet L. Chamberlain, 3, See #126 

Hurley 

Theadora Miller, 4, See  #275 

Jefferds 

Cleora E. Chamberlain. See hamberlain, See 

3122 

Jewell 

Charles A., 4, See #290 

Charles A. Mrs., 4, See  #291 

Charlotte A., 2, See  #073 

Keene 

Anna Burr, 3, See  #143 

Kendall 

Etta F., 2, See  #049 

James H., 2, See  #061 

Kennedy 

Elizabeth M. Chamberlain, 2, See  #050 

Horace, 2, See  #051 

Kent 

J. L. Mrs., 4, See  #251 

Kimball 

Harriet A., 2, See #031 

Leland 

Oscar H., 4, See  #249 

Light 

Israel Huber Mrs., 4, See  #237 

Lloyd 

Helen M. C., 2, See  #066 

Martin 

Morris Mellen, 4, See  #231 

McFadden 

Margaret C., 4, See  #302 

McLean 

Clara Chamberlain, 2, See  #101 

Merritt 

James Alfred Mrs., 4, See #230 

Nichols 

Julia Chamberlain, 4, See  #289 

Ordway, Jr. 

John Chamberlain, 3, See  #137 

Oxford 

Carrie A. C., 2, See  #052 

Pearson 

Amy Katherine. See  #281 

Perason 

Amy Katherine, 4 

Perry 

Franklin W., 2, See  #062 

George Herbert, 2, See  #053 

Minnie A. C., 2, See #054 

Ralph Dana, 2, See #055 

Platt 

Lillian Fellows, 4, See #225 

Pray 

Nellie M. Chamberlain, 4, See  #247 

Prentce 

Charlotte Adah, 4 

Prentice 

Charlotte Adah, 4 

Ragan 

Lucinda Chamberlin, 4, See  #295 

Ressinger 

Roe, 4, See  #257 

Ringwalt 

Ralph Curtis, 4, See  #236 

Risley 

Elisha, 4, See  #269 

Roe 

Albert S.. See  #214 

Albert S. Mrs., 4 

Runk 

Emma, 3, See  #188 

Seymour 

Martha A. C., 2, See  #056 

Shanks 

Amy Chamberlain, 4, See  #270 

Smiley 

Annie E., 3, See #121 

Smith 

Charles Willis, 4, See  #288 

Snook 

Grace Chamberlin, 4, See  #273 

Sprague 

Arthur Curtis, 4, See  #227 

Frank Headey, 4, See  #229 

Stoddard 

Mary Baldwin, 4, See  #255 

Strong 

Elnathan Ellsworth, 2 

Elnathan. Ellsworth. See #006 



 

 

As found in the archives of the Chamberlain Collection originally compiled by members of the 

Chamberlain Association of America. The original compilation is found at the New England Historic 

Genealogical Society, Boston, Massachusetts. This document  prepared by the World Chamberlain 

Genealogical Society. Copyright 2010 

9 

 

Wait 

Georgiana Viola, 4, See  #268 

Warren 

Edward Kirk, 4, See  #260 

Mary Louise Chamberlain, 4, See  #259 

Watts 

Jennie Chamberlain, 2, See Corresponding 

Secretary 1916-1941, See #021 

Weston 

Jehiel, 2, See #020 

Wilson 

Martha Chamberlain, 3, See  #144 

Wise 

Arthur Chamberlain, 4 

 


	Introduction

	Other Items found in Box1

	Alphabetical Names Index


